
200 South Hamilton Road
Gahanna, Ohio 43230City of Gahanna

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ORD-0023-
2017

Name: Steelworkers Agreement Extension

Status:Type: Ordinance Passed

File created: In control:3/14/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:3/20/2017 3/20/2017

Title: TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED STEEL,
PAPER & FORESTRY, RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, ALLIED INDUSTRIAL, AND
SERVICE WORKERS INTERNATIONAL, LOCAL 9110; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Gahanna USW Extension Agreement, second extension, 2. ORD-0023-2017 signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Introduced, Second Reading Waived, and
Adopted as an Emergency

City Council3/20/2017 1 Pass

AmendedCity Council3/20/2017 1 Pass

Recommended for Introduction, Waiver,
Adoption as Emergency, Consent

Committee of the Whole3/13/2017 1

TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO SIGN AN EXTENSION AGREEMENT WITH THE UNITED
STEEL, PAPER & FORESTRY, RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, ALLIED INDUSTRIAL,
AND SERVICE WORKERS INTERNATIONAL, LOCAL 9110; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the current extension agreement is set to expire on March 31, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the extension agreement will continue the terms of the 2016 agreement through May 26,
2017 to allow time for negotiations; and

WHEREAS, it is critical for the orderly flow of business that this agreement be entered into as soon
as possible, and all for the preservation of the public peace, property, health, safety and welfare.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GAHANNA, COUNTY
OF FRANKLIN, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into an Extension Agreement with UNITED
STEEL, PAPER & FORESTRY, RUBBER, MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, ALLIED INDUSTRIAL,
AND SERVICE WORKERS INTERNATIONAL, LOCAL 9110; said Agreement attached hereto as
EXHIBIT A, and made a part herein.

Section 2. That this Extension Agreement shall expire on May 26, 2017.

City of Gahanna Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: ORD-0023-2017, Version: 1

Section 3. That, for the reasons set forth in the preamble hereinabove, this Ordinance is declared
emergency legislation and shall be in full force and effect immediately after passage by this Council
and on date of signature approval by the Mayor.

City of Gahanna Printed on 5/2/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

